# CH \$365.00 298766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697054

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in Reel/Frame: 6627/0793

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		12/21/2021	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPILLC
Street Address:	2101 REXFORD ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300 E
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2987664	ABSORPTION PLUS	
Registration Number:	2391212	FIREPLUG	
Registration Number:	2856278	FIRESTRIP	
Registration Number:	2421444	HATS	
Registration Number:	4706070	PROLINE PLUS	
Registration Number:	4460814	PROLINE PLUS	
Registration Number:	0939431	RIGIDFLEX	
Registration Number:	3656665	SAFELITE	
Registration Number:	1271789	SPI SPECIALTY PRODUCTS AND INSULATION CO	
Registration Number:	1279224	SPI SPECIALTY PRODUCTS AND INSULATION CO	
Registration Number:	1320113	SPECIALTY PRODUCTS AND INSULATION CO.	
Registration Number:	5284081	PG BOARD TAF	
Registration Number:	6016122	SPI	
Registration Number:	6016123	SPI	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0622

900664897

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623210

Email:joe.phu@kirkland.comCorrespondent Name:Joe Phu, ParalegalAddress Line 1:300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26186-54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Phu
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Phu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest for Trademark#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest for Trademark#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest for Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0623

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of December, 2021, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its

capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of SPI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of November 1, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6627/0793 and

terminates and releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in

the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

13049059v2 12/20/2021 12:13 PM

7428.038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By: Simberly Trick Berles, 2021 12:02 CST

Name: Kim Trick

Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
ABSORPTION PLUS	76054771	2987664	Aug. 23, 2005
FIREPLUG	75693374	2391212	Oct. 3, 2000
FIRESTRIP	76222085	2856278	June 22, 2004
HATS	75925845	2421444	Jan. 16, 2001
PROLINE PLUS (word mark)	85491514	4,706,070	March 24, 2015
rngline0	85491536	4,460,814	January 7, 2014
RIGIDFLEX	72375165	939431	Aug. 1, 1972
SAFELITE	77488293	3656665	July 21, 2009
and state above on	73384584	1271789	Mar. 27, 1984
SPI Specialty Products & Insulation Co.	73384581	1279224	May 22, 1984
SPI SPECIALTY	73466233	1320113	Feb. 12, 1985
PRODUCTS AND			ŕ
INSULATION CO.			
PG Board TAF	87178844	5284081	Sept. 12, 2017
SPI (word mark)	87890865	6016122	March 24, 2020
	87890881	6016123	March 24, 2020

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/22/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0626